
241 

243 

1162 

1170 

1052 

0.50 

0.15 

1.44 

2.09 

VhqT-0.50 yhS, TT H0-241 e 10-1170, ch-0.15 yg Vq 



gii 40-243 e 0-1052. NhsJ-1.44 VhS, h o2.09 Ycg 

India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New 
Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) TT 3HTGT (Vesting Order) HT-NA-104/9/2020-NA T 

YT TTYT f Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the 
Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under 
Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) 
(Vesting Order) HA-NA-104/9/2020-NA fHi# 03.03.2021 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the 

mine ifh 
Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 

Ag 

Tehsil/Taluka 

Chakla 
North Karanpura Coalfield 
23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 
84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52"E (Provisional) 

3GI 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 
Chandwa 

yg-4 



District 

State 

Latehar 
Jharkhand 

fsGET Fe fatfs (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ 
Public Sector undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, 
Ranchi yafs lyaýsiTÉ/ Qo`o/C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fei 

scI6 T Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yg DGPS 

Survey of Boundary Pillars f ATÀ fHO Table-I Block Boundary 

T Hch C1 C166 TeF Boundary Pillars g Table-II Bore 

hole Pillars T afT r Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid 

fuIST 3clc ffS ERT Block Boundary demarcation HTIG 

GYTYGT, IGSR yao 1000/RIO fico 08.11.2021 GRT ZOI 

co shHF 848 TpT UH IGT 0-241, ie O-1162, p| 

yo-52 yr HTF 848, IIT T0-241, Te TO-117O, h0.15 VhS 

Y4a7 yo-52 yr HT# 849 yq T 0-243, Íc j0-1052. 

India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New 

Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 



2015) $ fTT TCT (Vesting Order) iA-NA-104/9/2020-NA f¢i 

03.03.2021 itch f TfcT }I 

344 3eco gra yalc5 640 fp 28.06.2025 & 

2024-25 yd 253 /2024-25 HT Yo-I À 3TGHof o H q 

tY 0.s. No. 05/2020-21 fGT }| 3yt tlcoT, -GgI SRI 
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